
1

3

4

5

TANGENT PILE WALL

3'
-0

"

LB-6 LB-6A

LB-5

LB-4 (OW)

B-8

4'
-0

"

PROPOSED SHEAR WALL

PROPOSED COLUMN,
(TYP.) REFER TO

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR DETAILS

PROPOSED T.O.S EL +5.62
PROPOSED SUBGRADE EL -4.35

IMPROVED SOIL BELOW
(SOILCRETE)

PROPOSED TIE-DOWN, (TYP.)
REFER TO STRUCTRUAL

DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS

PROPOSED T.O.S EL +5.62
PROPOSED SUBGRADE EL -6.35

151 MAIDEN LANE
BLOCK: 72 LOT: 7

__ STORY BUILDING WITH
CELLAR

WALER, W12X96 (TYP.)

SOLDIER PILE
9.625X0.545", (TYP.)

1'-0"

2

EXTENTS OF SECTION 1 EXTENTS OF SECTION 2

EX
TE

N
TS

 O
F 

SE
C

TIO
N

 3

EXTENTS OF SECTION 4 EXTENTS OF SECTION 2

EX
TE

N
TS

 O
F 

SE
C

TIO
N

 5

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION PLAN

1

N

SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION PLAN

SOE-100.03
2 OF 5

C
:
\
U

S
E

R
S

\
E

L
Y

S
H

A
\
D

R
O

P
B

O
X

 
(
R

A
C

L
L
C

)
\
R

A
C

L
L
C

\
R

A
C

 
L
L

C
 
2
0
1

3
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\
1
3

C
1

1
2

6
 
1

6
1
 
M

A
I
D

E
N

 
L
A

N
E

\
D

W
G

\
S

O
E

\
2
0

1
6
0
5
0

5
 
P

A
A

3

ELYSHA

SOURCE: OASISNYC.NET

NOT TO SCALE

BLOCK 72

LOT 2

RA CONSULTANTS LLC

1

2

3

121185680 ES229174891DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975

Date:

Damian Titus

05/12/2016:



+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

PROPERTY LINE

-20

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION

1

SITE: 161 MAIDEN LANE

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15 +15

FLETCHER STREET

T.O. EXST. GRADE
EL. 4.75 ±

PPSD. T.O. SLAB
EL. +5.65±

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -6.35±

-25

-30

--35

-40

-25

-30

-35

-40

--45

-50

+45

-50

PROPOSED WALL

SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
ZONEPPSD. T.O.

PILE/SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -0.35±

PPSD. B.O.
SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -48.35±

PPSD. B.O. PILE
EL. -68.35±

TANGENT PILE
WALL SEE PLAN
FOR DETAILS

TYPICAL
BORING

FI
LL

GWT
EL -.35±
(PROJECTED)

C
LA

Y
SA

N
D

PROPOSED MAT
SEE STRUCT. DWG.

6'
-3

"

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
FILL 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
CLAY 350 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
SAND 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SI
LT

SA
N

D

21

21

32

3

5

35

110

42

44

46

44

50

57

N-VALUE

STRATUM

EXCAVATE
SOILCRETE TO
MAKE ROOM
FOR STRUCTURAL
MAT

CUT TANGENT
WALL TO MAKE

ROOM FOR MAT
FOUNDATION

NOTE:
ROCK ANCHORS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

MAINTAIN  1V:1.5H
STABLE SOIL SLOPE

9'-9"

6'
-3

"

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

PROPERTY LINE

-20

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION

2

SITE: 161 MAIDEN LANE

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15 +15

FLETCHER STREET

T.O. EXST. GRADE
EL. 4.75 ±

PPSD. T.O. SLAB
EL. +5.65±

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -6.35±

-25

-30

--35

-40

-25

-30

-35

-40

--45

-50

+45

-50

PROPOSED WALL

SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
ZONEPPSD. T.O.

PILE/SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -0.35±

PPSD. B.O.
SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -48.35±

PPSD. B.O. PILE
EL. -68.35±

TYPICAL
BORING

FI
LL

GWT
EL -.35±
(PROJECTED)

C
LA

Y
SA

N
D

PROPOSED MAT
SEE STRUCT. DWG.

6'
-3

"

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
FILL 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
CLAY 350 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
SAND 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SI
LT

SA
N

D

21

21

32

3

5

35

110

42

44

46

44

50

57

N-VALUE

STRATUM

CUT TANGENT
WALL TO MAKE

ROOM FOR MAT
FOUNDATION

15
'-1

1"
± 

SO
LD

IE
R 

PI
LE

, 9
.6

25
"X

0.
54

5"
11

'-7
"

4'
-5

"

TANGENT PILE
WALL SEE PLAN
FOR DETAILS

EXCAVATE
SOILCRETE TO
MAKE ROOM
FOR STRUCTURAL
MAT

NOTE:
ROCK ANCHORS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

PROPOSED WALER
W12X96

PROPERTY LINE

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION

3

SOUTH STREET

EXISTING
CON EDISON

VAULT

PPSD. T.O. SLAB
EL. +5.65±

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+10

+5

±0

-5

+15

-15

-20

+15 +15

T.O. EXST. GRADE
EL. 4.75 ±

SITE: 161 MAIDEN LANE

-25

-30

--35

-40

-25

-30

-35

-40

--45

-50

+45

-50

PROPOSED WALL

PPSD. T.O.
PILE/SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -0.35±

PPSD. B.O. SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -48.35±

PPSD. B.O. PILE
EL. -68.35±

TANGENT PILE
WALL SEE PLAN

FOR DETAILS

SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
ZONE

TYPICAL
BORING

FI
LL

GWT
EL -.35±
(PROJECTED)

SA
N

D
C

LA
Y

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -6.35±

1'-8"

C
LA

Y
SA

N
D

SI
LT

SA
N

D

21

21

32

3

5

35

110

42

44

46

44

50

57

N-VALUE

STRATUM

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
FILL 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
CLAY 350 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
SAND 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

MAT FOUNDATION, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS

CUT TANGENT
WALL TO MAKE

ROOM FOR MAT
FOUNDATION

15
'-1

1"
± 

SO
LD

IE
R 

PI
LE

, 9
.6

25
"X

0.
54

5"

11
'-7

"
4'

-5
"

PROPOSED
PILE
BEYOND

PROPOSED WALER
W12X96, BEYOND

EXCAVATE SOILCRETE TO
MAKE ROOM FOR
STRUCTURAL MAT

NOTE:
ROCK ANCHORS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

PROPOSED WALER
W12X96

C
:
\
U

S
E

R
S

\
E

L
Y

S
H

A
\
D

R
O

P
B

O
X

 
(
R

A
C

L
L
C

)
\
R

A
C

L
L
C

\
R

A
C

 
L
L

C
 
2
0
1

3
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\
1
3

C
1

1
2

6
 
1

6
1
 
M

A
I
D

E
N

 
L
A

N
E

\
D

W
G

\
S

O
E

\
2
0

1
6
0
5
0

5
 
P

A
A

3

ELYSHA

SOURCE: OASISNYC.NET

NOT TO SCALE

BLOCK 72

LOT 2

RA CONSULTANTS LLC

SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION PLAN

SOE-200.03
3 OF 5

2

3

121185680 ES112773097DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975

Date:

Damian Titus

05/12/2016:



T.O. SIDEWALK
EL. 4.75 ±

PROPERTY LINE

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION

4

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15

MAIDEN LANE

T.O. EXST. GRADE
EL. 4.75 ±

PPSD. T.O. SLAB
EL. +5.65±

SITE: 161 MAIDEN LANE

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -6.35±

-25

-30

--35

-40

-25

-30

-35

-40

--45

-50

+45

-50

PROPOSED WALL

SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
ZONE

PPSD. T.O.
PILE/SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -0.35±

PPSD. B.O. SOIL
IMPROVEMENT EL.
-48.35±

PPSD. B.O. PILE
EL. -68.35±

TANGENT PILE
WALL SEE PLAN

FOR DETAILS

TYPICAL
BORING

FI
LL

GWT
EL -.35±
(PROJECTED)

SA
N

D
C

LA
Y

MAINTAIN  1V:1.5H
STABLE SOIL SLOPE

10'-0"

6'
-3

"

C
LA

Y
SA

N
D

SI
LT

SA
N

D

21

21

32

3

5

35

110

42

44

46

44

50

57

N-VALUE

STRATUM

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
FILL 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
CLAY 350 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
SAND 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

MAT FOUNDATION, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS

CUT TANGENT
WALL TO MAKE
ROOM FOR MAT
FOUNDATION

EXCAVATE SOILCRETE TO
MAKE ROOM FOR
STRUCTURAL MAT

NOTE:
ROCK ANCHORS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15

PROPERTY LINE

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION

5

+10

+5

±0

-5

-10

-15

-20

+15

HOTEL: 151 MAIDEN LANE

PPSD. T.O. SLAB
EL. +5.65±

SITE: 161 MAIDEN LANE

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -6.35±

-25

-30

--35

-40

-25

-30

-35

-40

--45

-50

+45

-50

PROPOSED WALL

SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
ZONE

PPSD. B.O. SOIL
IMPROVEMENT EL.
-48.35±

PPSD. B.O. PILE
EL. -68.35±

TANGENT PILE
WALL SEE PLAN
FOR DETAILS

TYPICAL
BORING

FI
LL

GWT
EL -.35±
(PROJECTED)

SA
N

D
C

LA
Y

6'
-9

"

C
LA

Y
SA

N
D

SI
LT

SA
N

D

21

21

32

3

5

35

110

42

44

46

44

50

57

N-VALUE

STRATUM

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
FILL 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
CLAY 350 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

SOILCRETE: IMPROVED
SAND 1000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

MAT FOUNDATION, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS

CUT TANGENT
WALL TO MAKE
ROOM FOR MAT
FOUNDATION

PPSD. T.O.
PILE/SOIL
IMPROVEMENT
EL. -0.35±

EXCAVATE SOILCRETE TO
MAKE ROOM FOR
STRUCTURAL MAT

NOTE:
ROCK ANCHORS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

STEEL SHEET PILE
PZ27

W14X90 LONG
CORNER BRACE

W14X90 WALER

PPSD. SUBGRADE
EL. -11.75±

C
:
\
U

S
E

R
S

\
E

L
Y

S
H

A
\
D

R
O

P
B

O
X

 
(
R

A
C

L
L
C

)
\
R

A
C

L
L
C

\
R

A
C

 
L
L

C
 
2
0
1

3
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\
1
3

C
1

1
2

6
 
1

6
1
 
M

A
I
D

E
N

 
L
A

N
E

\
D

W
G

\
S

O
E

\
2
0

1
6
0
5
0

5
 
P

A
A

3

ELYSHA

SOURCE: OASISNYC.NET

NOT TO SCALE

BLOCK 72

LOT 2

RA CONSULTANTS LLC

SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION
SECTIONS

SOE-201.02
4 OF 5

1

3

121185680 ES263646611DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975

Date:

Damian Titus

05/12/2016:



PERIMETER PILE WALL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

1

4'-0"4'-0"

1'-0"

 PILE
4,000-PSI GROUT (TYP.)

Ø5'-0"

NOTES:
1. REFER TO PLAN FOR ROCK ANCHOR LOCATIONS.
2. REFER TO DETAIL 2 FOR WALL REINFORCING.
3. REFER TO DETAIL 4 FOR ROCK ANCHOR.

3

WT4x20

SOLDIER PILE DETAIL (TYP.)
NOT TO SCALE

3" THICK TIMBER
LAGGING (TYP.)

3" THICK TIMBER
LAGGING (TYP.)

SO
LD

IE
R 

PI
LE

Ø
9.

62
5 

X 
0.

50
0 2 #8 CENTER

REINFORCING
L = 25-FT MIN.
SPACERS EVERY
10-FT

4,000 PSI GROUT

.5
163-6

5
163-6

0'
-7

"

RO
C

K 
SO

C
KE

T
BO

N
D

 L
EN

G
TH

M
IN

. 1
1'

-0
"

FR
EE

 Z
O

N
E

50
-F

T

GROUT

STEEL CASING

ALL-THREADED BAR
WITH DOUBLE CORROSION

PROTECTION

C
O

N
N

EC
TIO

N
 T

O
FO

UN
D

A
TIO

N
 S

HA
LL

BE
 D

ES
IG

N
ED

BY
 S

TR
UC

TU
RA

L
EN

G
IN

EE
R

ROCK SOCKET

T.O. COMPETENT BEDROCK
(CLASS 1C OR BETTER)

6" M
IN

.

BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION

4

CENTRALIZER
10' O.C. (TYP.)

CUTTING SHOE

6" M
IN

.
RE

FE
R 

TO
ST

RU
C

TU
RA

L
D

RA
W

IN
G

S
C

A
SE

D
 Z

O
N

E
LE

N
G

TH
 V

A
RI

ES

580-KIP ROCK ANCHOR
NOT TO SCALE

B

A

SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

GROUT
6,000 PSI

STEEL CASING GR36
9.62"x0.5" WALL

#24 GR150
ALL-THREADED
WITH DOUBLE
CORROSION
PROTECTION.

SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

GROUT

ROCK SOCKET
MIN. Ø8"

ALL-THREADED BAR
WITH DOUBLE
CORROSION
PROTECTION

B

A

#8 GR60
REINFORCING
BAR (TYP.)

4,000 PSI GROUT

REINFORCEMENT
PILE Ø9.625X0.5
(TYP.)

2

PERIMETER WALL REINFORCING
NOT TO SCALE

5

WALER (TYP.)
W-SECTION

SOLDIER PILE
(TYP.)

SHIM AND WEDGE
FOR FULL CONTACT.
TAP WELD (TYP.)

WALER (TYP.)
W-SECTION

6

CORNER CONNECTION DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

5
16

W SECTION

(TYP.)
W SECTION

(TYP.)

FULL
PENETRATION5

16

VARIES

C
:
\
U

S
E

R
S

\
E

L
Y

S
H

A
\
D

R
O

P
B

O
X

 
(
R

A
C

L
L
C

)
\
R

A
C

L
L
C

\
R

A
C

 
L
L

C
 
2
0
1

3
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\
1
3

C
1

1
2

6
 
1

6
1
 
M

A
I
D

E
N

 
L
A

N
E

\
D

W
G

\
S

O
E

\
2
0

1
6
0
5
0

5
 
P

A
A

3

ELYSHA

SOURCE: OASISNYC.NET

NOT TO SCALE

BLOCK 72

LOT 2

RA CONSULTANTS LLC

SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION
DETAILS

SOE-300.03
5 OF 5

1

2

2

NOT APPLICABLE

3

3

121185680 ES039837522DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975

Date:

Damian Titus

05/12/2016:


